
 

 

August 21, 2024 

VIA E-FILING 

Will Seuffert 
Executive Secretary 
Minnesota Public Utilities Commission 
121 7th Place East, Suite 350 
St. Paul, MN 55101 

 

 
RE: In the Matter of the Application of Birch Coulee Solar LLC for a Site Permit 

for the up to 125 MW Birch Coulee Solar Project in Renville County, 
Minnesota  
Docket No. IP7119/GS-23-477 

 
Dear Mr. Seuffert: 
 
Please find the attached Revised Appendix H – Agency Correspondence. This should replace the 
Appendix H – Agency Correspondence Birch Coulee Solar LLC (Birch Coulee Solar) filed on July 
29, 2024 (eDocket ID No. 20247-209069-04) as part of its Site Permit Application for the above 
referenced matter.  It has been updated to include an October 17, 2023 letter from the United States 
Army Corp. of Engineers. 
 
A copy of this filing is also being served upon the persons on the attached Service List.  Please let 
me know if you have any questions regarding this filing. 
 
Sincerely,  
 
Fredrikson & Byron, P.A. 
 
/s/ Lisa M. Agrimonti 
 
Lisa M. Agrimonti 
Direct Dial:  (612) 492-7344 
Email:  lagrimonti@fredlaw.com  
 
 



 

 

 
Breann L. Jurek certifies that on the 21st day of August, 2024, she e-filed a true and correct copy 
of the documents listed below on behalf of Birch Coulee Solar LLC via eDockets 
(www.edockets.state.mn.us): 
 

 Revised Appendix H; and 
 Certificate of Service. 

 
Said documents were also served as designated on the Official Service List on file with the 
Minnesota Public Utilities Commission and as attached hereto. 

 

Executed on: August 21, 2024, 2024 Signed:  /s/ Breann L. Jurek  
  Fredrikson & Byron, P.A. 

60 South Sixth Street 
Suite 1500 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
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First Name Last Name Email Company Name Address Delivery Method View Trade Secret Service List Name

Lisa Agrimonti lagrimonti@fredlaw.com Fredrikson & Byron, P.A. 60 South Sixth Street
										Suite 1500
										Minneapolis,
										MN
										55402-4400

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_23-477_Official

Lauren Colwell lauren.colwell@aes.com Birch Coulee Solar LLC 2180 S 1300 E Suite 500
										
										Salt Lake City,
										UT
										84106

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_23-477_Official

Generic Notice Commerce Attorneys commerce.attorneys@ag.st
ate.mn.us

Office of the Attorney
General-DOC

445 Minnesota Street Suite
1400
										
										St. Paul,
										MN
										55101

Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_23-477_Official

Sharon Ferguson sharon.ferguson@state.mn
.us

Department of Commerce 85 7th Place E Ste 280
										
										Saint Paul,
										MN
										551012198

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_23-477_Official

Scott Groux scott.groux@aes.com Birch Coulee Solar LLC 2180 S 1300 E Suite 500
										
										Salt Lake City,
										UT
										84106

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_23-477_Official

Jordan Levin jordan.levin@aes.com Birch Coulee Solar LLC 2180 S 1300 E Suite 500
										
										Salt Lake City,
										UT
										84106

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_23-477_Official

Generic Notice Residential Utilities Division residential.utilities@ag.stat
e.mn.us

Office of the Attorney
General-RUD

1400 BRM Tower
										445 Minnesota St
										St. Paul,
										MN
										551012131

Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_23-477_Official

Nathaniel Runke nrunke@local49.org International Union of
Operating Engineers Local
49

611 28th St. NW
										
										Rochester,
										MN
										55901

Electronic Service No OFF_SL_23-477_Official

Will Seuffert Will.Seuffert@state.mn.us Public Utilities Commission 121 7th Pl E Ste 350
										
										Saint Paul,
										MN
										55101

Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_23-477_Official


